
Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Diffn.

Leader

Overall 

Position

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally Overall

1 7 Romet Jurgenson/Siim Oja 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:45:43.8 1
2 1 William Creighton/Liam Regan 1 Toyota Yaris 0:45:58.2 0:14.4 2
3 11 Garry Pearson/Hannah McKillop 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:49.1 1:05.3 3

Kielder Carlisle Stages Interclub Rally Overall

1 12 Russ Thompson/Stephen Link I2 Mitsubishi Evo  9 0:48:19.4 10
2 14 Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page I1 Ford Fiesta 0:48:27.0 0:07.6 11
3 15 Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley I1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:49:24.9 1:05.5 15

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally - Historic Category 1

1 97 Terry Cree/Richard Shores H1a Mini Cooper S 1:02:28.4 58

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally - Historic Category 2

1 41 Adam Milner/Roy Jarvis H2 Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico 0:52:53.8 27

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally - Historic Category 3

1 37 David Crossen/Ben Teggart H8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:42.2 19

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally - Historic Category 4

1 66 Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins H12 Mitsubishi Galant 0:55:45.0 39

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally - Historic Category 5

No finisher eligible

Class 1

1 7 Romet Jurgenson/Siim Oja 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:45:43.8 1
2 1 William Creighton/Liam Regan 1 Toyota Yaris 0:45:58.2 0:14.4 2
3 11 Garry Pearson/Hannah McKillop 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:49.1 1:05.3 3

Class 2

1 62 Ernie Graham/Anna Graham 2 Mitsubishi Evo  10 0:55:58.3 41

Class 3

1 53 Chris Richmond-Hand/Izzie Holman 3 Toyota Starlet 0:55:17.3 37

Class 4

No finisher eligible

Class 5

1 35 Joseph Kelly/James McBrearty 5 Peugeot 208  Rally4 0:51:26.8 20
2 34 Jack Brennan/Eoghan Doherty 5 Peugeot 208  Rally 4 0:52:12.6 0:45.8 24
3 33 Kalum Graffin/Mark McGeehan 5 Peugeot 208  Rally 4 0:54:50.7 3:23.9 35

Class 6

No finisher eligible

Class 7

No finisher eligible
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Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Diffn.

Leader

Overall 

Position

Class 8

1 94 Riley Chester/Steve Davey 8 Ford Fiesta 0:57:13.5 47
2 85 Alistair Crawford/Greg Halfpenny 8 Ford Escort 0:58:41.2 1:27.7 52
3 92 Meghan O'Kane/Nikki Addison 8 Ford Fiesta R2 1:03:52.1 6:38.6 60

Class 9

No finisher eligible

Class 10

No finisher eligible

Class 11

No finisher eligible

Class 12

1 20 James Giddings/Aled Davies 12 Mitsubishi Evo  9 0:49:25.9 17

Class 13

No finisher eligible

Class 14

No finisher eligible

Class H1a

1 97 Terry Cree/Richard Shores H1a Mini Cooper S 1:02:28.4 58

Class H1

No finisher eligible

Class H2

1 41 Adam Milner/Roy Jarvis H2 Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico 0:52:53.8 27

Class H3

1 69 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds H3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:04.8 42
2 77 Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H3 Ford Escort 0:56:12.2 0:07.4 43
3 73 Tim Jones/Paul Barbet H3 Ford Mk1 Escort 0:59:47.0 3:42.2 53

Class H4

No finisher eligible

Class H5

No finisher eligible

Class H6

1 75 Dave Forrest/Jamie Forrest H6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:43.4 44
2 83 Peter Hinton/Ryan Witty H6 Ford Escort 0:57:31.1 0:47.7 48
3 78 Carl Stuttard/Richard Wise H6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:02.5 1:19.1 49
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Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Diffn.

Leader

Overall 

Position

Class H7

No finisher eligible

Class H8

1 37 David Crossen/Ben Teggart H8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:42.2 19
2 26 Dan Mennell/John H Roberts H8 Ford Escort 0:51:32.4 0:50.2 21
3 31 David Henderson/Chris Lees H8 Ford Escort 0:51:48.3 1:06.1 22

Class H9

No finisher eligible

Class H10

No finisher eligible

Class H11

No finisher eligible

Class H12

1 66 Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins H12 Mitsubishi Galant 0:55:45.0 39

Class H13

No finisher eligible

Class H14

No finisher eligible

Class H15

No finisher eligible

Class I1

1 14 Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page I1 Ford Fiesta 0:48:27.0 11
2 15 Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley I1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:49:24.9 0:57.9 15
3 40 David Tomlin/Keith Ashley I1 Ford Fiesta R5 0:52:00.5 3:33.5 23

Class I2

1 12 Russ Thompson/Stephen Link I2 Mitsubishi Evo  9 0:48:19.4 10
2 50 Alan Dickson/Martin Forrest I2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:56.1 5:36.7 32
3 86 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett I2 Subaru Impreza 0:58:39.3 10:19.9 51

Class I3

1 48 Ross Jarrett/Susan Shanks I3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:26.4 34

Class I4

No finisher eligible

Class I5

1 65 Natalie Robinson/Sam Collis I5 Peugeot 208 1:01:27.3 55
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Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Diffn.

Leader

Overall 

Position

Class I6

1 71 Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins I6 Ford Escort 0:55:55.0 40
2 95 Mark Goodfellow/Pete Johnson I6 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:01:15.6 5:20.6 54
3 90 Tim Phelps/Peter Wilson I6 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:31.9 5:36.9 56

Class I7

No finisher eligible

Class I8

1 81 Alfie Hammond/Peter Williams I8 Suzuki Swift 1:24:56.7 69

Class I9

1 93 Dominic Hodge/Brian Cammack I9 Nissan Micra 1:03:24.8 59
2 99 Joel Lewis/Jamie Mills I9 Peugeot 106  XSI 1:06:46.3 3:21.5 61
3 100 James Johns/Paul Watkins I9 Škoda Felicia 1:10:12.4 6:47.6 63

Class IH6

No finisher eligible

Class IH8

1 87 Lyn Davies/Kevin Jones IH8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:11:24.0 64

Class IH11

1 101 Paul Clayton/Veera Johnson IH11 Peugeot 205  GTi 1.9 (GPA) 1:09:40.0 62
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Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally

1 7 Romet Jurgenson/Siim Oja 1 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:45:43.8 0:45:43.8
2 1 William Creighton/Liam Regan 1 2 Toyota Yaris 0:45:58.2 0:45:58.2 0:14.4 
3 11 Garry Pearson/Hannah McKillop 1 3 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:49.1 0:46:49.1 1:05.3 
4 2 Keith Cronin/Mikie Galvin 1 4 Citroën C3 Rally 2 0:46:58.9 0:46:58.9 1:15.1 
5 4 Callum Black/Jack Morton 1 5 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:47:05.0 0:47:05.0 1:21.2 
6 10 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear 1 6 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:09.7 0:47:09.7 1:25.9 
7 6 Meirion Evans/Dale Furniss 1 7 Toyota GR Yaris Rally2 0:47:12.6 0:47:12.6 1:28.8 
8 5 Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh 1 8 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:47:16.3 0:47:16.3 1:32.5 
9 8 James Ford/Neil Shanks 1 9 Citroën C3 Rally2 0:47:33.6 0:47:33.6 1:49.8 

10 16 Scott Macbeth/Daniel Forsyth 1 10 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:33.2 1:00.0 0:48:33.2 2:49.4 
11 17 Alexander Vassallo/Harry Walshaw 1 11 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:48:44.1 0:48:44.1 3:00.3 
12 18 Alan Carmichael/Michael Gilbey 1 12 Hyundai i20N Rally2 0:48:47.1 0:48:47.1 3:03.3 
13 3 James Williams/Ross Whittock 1 13 Hyundai i20 N Rally2 0:49:25.6 0:49:25.6 3:41.8 
14 19 Dan O'Brien/Niall Burns 1 14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:49:33.1 0:49:33.1 3:49.3 
15 37 David Crossen/Ben Teggart H8 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:42.2 0:50:42.2 4:58.4 
16 35 Joseph Kelly/James McBrearty 5 1 Peugeot 208  Rally4 0:51:26.8 0:51:26.8 5:43.0 
17 26 Dan Mennell/John H Roberts H8 2 Ford Escort 0:51:32.4 0:51:32.4 5:48.6 
18 31 David Henderson/Chris Lees H8 3 Ford Escort 0:51:48.3 0:51:48.3 6:04.5 
19 34 Jack Brennan/Eoghan Doherty 5 2 Peugeot 208  Rally 4 0:52:12.6 0:52:12.6 6:28.8 
20 55 Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst 1 15 Ford Fiesta R5 0:52:30.1 0:52:30.1 6:46.3 
21 45 Dyfrig James/Emyr Jones H8 4 Ford Escort 0:52:41.0 0:52:41.0 6:57.2 
22 41 Adam Milner/Roy Jarvis H2 1 Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico 0:52:53.8 0:52:53.8 7:10.0 
23 43 Paul Thompson/Josh Davison H8 5 Ford Escort 0:52:58.4 0:52:58.4 7:14.6 
24 42 John Morrison/Callum Young 1 16 Ford Fiesta R5 0:53:13.4 0:53:13.4 7:29.6 
25 61 Leigh Armstrong/Lee Robinson H8 6 Ford Escort RS 0:53:28.8 0:53:28.8 7:45.0 
26 49 Steve Bannister/Grum Willcock H8 7 Ford Escort 0:53:50.7 0:53:50.7 8:06.9 
27 52 Matthew Stroud/Josh Carr H8 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:13.6 0:54:13.6 8:29.8 
28 33 Kalum Graffin/Mark McGeehan 5 3 Peugeot 208  Rally 4 0:54:50.7 0:54:50.7 9:06.9 
29 57 Tony Thompson/John Connor H8 9 Ford Escort 0:55:15.2 0:55:15.2 9:31.4 
30 53 Chris Richmond-Hand/Izzie Holman 3 1 Toyota Starlet 0:55:17.3 0:55:17.3 9:33.5 
31 66 Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins H12 1 Mitsubishi Galant 0:55:45.0 0:55:45.0 10:01.2 
32 62 Ernie Graham/Anna Graham 2 1 Mitsubishi Evo  10 0:55:58.3 0:55:58.3 10:14.5 
33 69 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds H3 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:04.8 0:56:04.8 10:21.0 
34 77 Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H3 2 Ford Escort 0:56:12.2 0:56:12.2 10:28.4 
35 75 Dave Forrest/Jamie Forrest H6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:43.4 0:56:43.4 10:59.6 
36 64 Phil Squires/Mick Squires H8 10 Ford Escort 0:57:00.8 0:57:00.8 11:17.0 
37 94 Riley Chester/Steve Davey 8 1 Ford Fiesta 0:57:13.5 0:57:13.5 11:29.7 
38 83 Peter Hinton/Ryan Witty H6 2 Ford Escort 0:57:31.1 0:57:31.1 11:47.3 
39 78 Carl Stuttard/Richard Wise H6 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:02.5 0:58:02.5 12:18.7 
40 79 Steve Korky Ward/John Millington H8 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:10.3 0:58:10.3 12:26.5 
41 85 Alistair Crawford/Greg Halfpenny 8 2 Ford Escort 0:58:41.2 0:58:41.2 12:57.4 
42 73 Tim Jones/Paul Barbet H3 3 Ford Mk1 Escort 0:59:47.0 0:59:47.0 14:03.2 
43 91 Ron Morgan/Jordan Jones H8 12 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:18.2 2:00.0 1:02:18.2 16:34.4 
44 97 Terry Cree/Richard Shores H1a 1 Mini Cooper S 1:02:28.4 1:02:28.4 16:44.6 
45 92 Meghan O'Kane/Nikki Addison 8 3 Ford Fiesta R2 1:03:52.1 1:03:52.1 18:08.3 
46 63 Andrew Burnell/Simon Taylor H8 13 Ford Escort Mk2 1:15:07.4 1:15:07.4 29:23.6 
47 38 Tom Walster/Dave Price H8 14 Ford Escort 1:28:12.2 1:28:12.2 42:28.4 
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Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Kielder Carlisle Stages Interclub Rally

1 12 Russ Thompson/Stephen Link I2 1 Mitsubishi Evo  9 0:48:19.4 0:48:19.4
2 14 Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page I1 1 Ford Fiesta 0:48:27.0 0:48:27.0 0:07.6 
3 15 Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley I1 2 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:49:24.9 0:49:24.9 1:05.5 
4 20 James Giddings/Aled Davies 12 1 Mitsubishi Evo  9 0:49:25.9 0:49:25.9 1:06.5 
5 40 David Tomlin/Keith Ashley I1 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:52:00.5 0:52:00.5 3:41.1 
6 50 Alan Dickson/Martin Forrest I2 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:56.1 0:53:56.1 5:36.7 
7 48 Ross Jarrett/Susan Shanks I3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:26.4 0:54:26.4 6:07.0 
8 68 Colin Minton/Jordan Joines I1 4 Ford Fiesta R5 0:55:20.3 0:55:20.3 7:00.9 
9 71 Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins I6 1 Ford Escort 0:55:55.0 0:55:55.0 7:35.6 

10 72 Paul Bonas/Glenn Mercer I1 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:56:53.5 0:56:53.5 8:34.1 
11 86 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett I2 3 Subaru Impreza 0:58:39.3 0:58:39.3 10:19.9 
12 95 Mark Goodfellow/Pete Johnson I6 2 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:01:15.6 1:01:15.6 12:56.2 
13 65 Natalie Robinson/Sam Collis I5 1 Peugeot 208 1:01:27.3 1:01:27.3 13:07.9 
14 90 Tim Phelps/Peter Wilson I6 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:31.9 2:00.0 1:01:31.9 13:12.5 
15 93 Dominic Hodge/Brian Cammack I9 1 Nissan Micra 1:03:24.8 1:03:24.8 15:05.4 
16 99 Joel Lewis/Jamie Mills I9 2 Peugeot 106  XSI 1:06:46.3 1:06:46.3 18:26.9 
17 101 Paul Clayton/Veera Johnson IH11 1 Peugeot 205  GTi 1.9 (GPA) 1:08:40.0 1:00.0 1:09:40.0 21:20.6 
18 100 James Johns/Paul Watkins I9 3 Škoda Felicia 1:10:12.4 1:10:12.4 21:53.0 
19 87 Lyn Davies/Kevin Jones IH8 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:11:24.0 1:11:24.0 23:04.6 
20 67 Phil Morton/Chris Dodds I6 4 Datsun Sunny B310 1:17:28.0 1:17:28.0 29:08.6 
21 21 John Crawford/Richard Wardle I1 6 Ford Fiesta Rally2 1:19:35.0 1:19:35.0 31:15.6 
22 89 Alex Steele/Alex Wingfield I6 5 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:21:48.8 2:00.0 1:23:48.8 35:29.4 
23 81 Alfie Hammond/Peter Williams I8 1 Suzuki Swift 1:24:56.7 1:24:56.7 36:37.3 
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 96

No. Evnt
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Nat. Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally

1 2 Entrant: Motorsport Ireland Rally Academy
William Creighton/Liam Regan 1 2 Toyota Yaris 0:45:58.2 0:45:58.2 0:14.4 

2 4 Keith Cronin/Mikie Galvin 1 4 Citroën C3 Rally 2 0:46:58.9 0:46:58.9 1:15.1 
3 13 Ent: JWRally Team Spon: Orange Amplification

James Williams/Ross Whittock 1 13 Hyundai i20 N Rally2 0:49:25.6 0:49:25.6 3:41.8 
4 5 Pallas Connections, 586 Sports, Michelin, Ucrc China Rally Team, Hainan Airlines, Manch

Callum Black/Jack Morton 1 5 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:47:05.0 0:47:05.0 1:21.2 
5 8 Amigos Tequila Beer/Fuchs UK/Speedline Corse UK/Pirelli Motorsport

Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh 1 8 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:47:16.3 0:47:16.3 1:32.5 
6 7 Ent: Castrol MEM Rally Team Spon: Castrol

Meirion Evans/Dale Furniss 1 7 Toyota GR Yaris Rally2 0:47:12.6 0:47:12.6 1:28.8 
7 1 Romet Jurgenson/Siim Oja 1 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:45:43.8 0:45:43.8
8 9 James Ford/Neil Shanks 1 9 Citroën C3 Rally2 0:47:33.6 0:47:33.6 1:49.8 
9 Entrant: MRF Tyres

Max McRae/Cameron Fair 1 Citroën C3 Stopped after SS2
10 6 Delta Salvage, Witham Motorsport, Speedline Corse UK, Pirelli

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear 1 6 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:09.7 0:47:09.7 1:25.9 
11 3 George Anderson Builders, Solid Fuel Hub, Asset Alliance Group, Billie Bowie Special Pr

Garry Pearson/Hannah McKillop 1 3 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:49.1 0:46:49.1 1:05.3 
16 10 Macbeth Joinery

Scott Macbeth/Daniel Forsyth 1 10 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:33.2 1:00.0 0:48:33.2 2:49.4 
17 11 Wildwaters Seafood Ltd

Alexander Vassallo/Harry Walshaw 1 11 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:48:44.1 0:48:44.1 3:00.3 
18 12 Wren

Alan Carmichael/Michael Gilbey 1 12 Hyundai i20N Rally2 0:48:47.1 0:48:47.1 3:03.3 
19 14 M O'Brien Group

Dan O'Brien/Niall Burns 1 14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:49:33.1 0:49:33.1 3:49.3 
23 Ent: 2300 Club John Easson Award Spon: Cotton Competition, North Coat, Questmead, Motor

Rob Cotton/Owen Paterson 2 Subaru Impreza Retired in service
24 Jordan Road Surfacing/Workflow Services/The Tyre Shop Ollerton/Kielder WT/Witham Motors

George Lepley/Dafydd Evans H12 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 Stopped - SS5
25 Fun Bobby Racing, Beatsons Building Supplies, Mabie House Hotel, Dirtfish, Pirelli

Robert Proudlock/Daniel James 4 Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo Stopped - in service TC3C
26 17 Mennell Motors, Pirelli, Speedline Wheels

Dan Mennell/John H Roberts H8 2 Ford Escort 0:51:32.4 0:51:32.4 5:48.6 
27 Allglass Anglia/Press Glass/West Wales Rally Spares

Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H8 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired in 2nd Service
28 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill H8 Ford Escort RS1800 Retired in service
30 Corra Contracts/PB Construction

Paul Barrett/Gordon Noble H8 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped - SS2
31 18 David Henderson/Chris Lees H8 3 Ford Escort 0:51:48.3 0:51:48.3 6:04.5 
32 Motorsport Ireland Rally Academy

Kyle McBride/Darragh Mullen 5 Peugeot 208  R4 Stopped - SS4
33 28 KG Motorsport, Woodland, Kilmac Group, Hutchinson, Lyons Transport

Kalum Graffin/Mark McGeehan 5 3 Peugeot 208  Rally 4 0:54:50.7 0:54:50.7 9:06.9 
34 19 Jack Brennan/Eoghan Doherty 5 2 Peugeot 208  Rally 4 0:52:12.6 0:52:12.6 6:28.8 
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 96

No. Evnt
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Nat. Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally (Continued)

35 16 Kellys Toyota, Lexus Letterkenny, Connectit, Triton Showers, Efficient Renewables, Down
Joseph Kelly/James McBrearty 5 1 Peugeot 208  Rally4 0:51:26.8 0:51:26.8 5:43.0 

36 Sam Mason/James Seymour 5 Peugeot 208  Rally4 OTL at MTC2
37 15 Crossen Engineeering

David Crossen/Ben Teggart H8 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:42.2 0:50:42.2 4:58.4 
38 47 Tom Walster/Dave Price H8 14 Ford Escort 1:28:12.2 1:28:12.2 42:28.4 
39 Robert Gough/Jack Bowen H8 Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped - SF2
41 22 Ralloy Engineering

Adam Milner/Roy Jarvis H2 1 Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico 0:52:53.8 0:52:53.8 7:10.0 
42 24 John Morrison/Callum Young 1 16 Ford Fiesta R5 0:53:13.4 0:53:13.4 7:29.6 
43 23 Paul Thompson/Josh Davison H8 5 Ford Escort 0:52:58.4 0:52:58.4 7:14.6 
45 21 Dyfrig James/Emyr Jones H8 4 Ford Escort 0:52:41.0 0:52:41.0 6:57.2 
47 Stefaan Stouf/Guy Weaver H8 Ford Escort RS1800 OTL at MTC2
49 26 Sontex, W Scruton, Oxet

Steve Bannister/Grum Willcock H8 7 Ford Escort 0:53:50.7 0:53:50.7 8:06.9 
51 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers H8 Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped - SS4
52 27 Matthew Stroud/Josh Carr H8 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:13.6 0:54:13.6 8:29.8 
53 30 MRF, Lord of London, GrowItMowIt/DC Motorsport/Gethan Davies Plumbing/MCK Vans/Joe Rosc

Chris Richmond-Hand/Izzie Holman 3 1 Toyota Starlet 0:55:17.3 0:55:17.3 9:33.5 
54 Ignition Motorsport

David Higgins/Keith Jones 5 Ford Fiesta R2 Stopped - SS2
55 20 JD Motorsport, JDM Recovery

Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst 1 15 Ford Fiesta R5 0:52:30.1 0:52:30.1 6:46.3 
57 29 Cobots Online

Tony Thompson/John Connor H8 9 Ford Escort 0:55:15.2 0:55:15.2 9:31.4 
58 Nick Kitching/Steve Pugh H8 Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped - SS3
59 Alpha Energy

Tim Pearcey/Andy Boswell H3 Ford Escort RS1600 Stopped - SS1
61 25 Racepaint.co.uk Practical Car & Van Rental

Leigh Armstrong/Lee Robinson H8 6 Ford Escort RS 0:53:28.8 0:53:28.8 7:45.0 
62 32 Flexifly Aircraft Hire

Ernie Graham/Anna Graham 2 1 Mitsubishi Evo  10 0:55:58.3 0:55:58.3 10:14.5 
63 46 Barnstaple Autocare, Staniland Marina, Taylor's of Acomb

Andrew Burnell/Simon Taylor H8 13 Ford Escort Mk2 1:15:07.4 1:15:07.4 29:23.6 
64 36 Rally and Competition Equipment

Phil Squires/Mick Squires H8 10 Ford Escort 0:57:00.8 0:57:00.8 11:17.0 
66 31 Ralliart Rampton/Jordan for Greener Roads/Jondel Race Engines

Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins H12 1 Mitsubishi Galant 0:55:45.0 0:55:45.0 10:01.2 
69 33 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds H3 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:04.8 0:56:04.8 10:21.0 
70 Philliskirk Lowe Drainage

John Lowe/Kev Wilson H8 Ford Escort RS1800 Gearbox & electrical after SS4
73 42 Tim Jones/Paul Barbet H3 3 Ford Mk1 Escort 0:59:47.0 0:59:47.0 14:03.2 
74 Harper Adams University x Rallying the Wright Way, M-Sport, Hills Ford, RAVENOL UK, Kie

Charlie Wright/Adam Westerby 5 Ford Fiesta R2T Stopped - SS1
75 35 Strasse Porsche/PMC Midlands/Millers Oils/Dragon Soop

Dave Forrest/Jamie Forrest H6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:43.4 0:56:43.4 10:59.6 
76 Andy Wolfe/James Crook H3 Ford Escort Mk1 Stopped - SS3
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 96

No. Evnt
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Nat. Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally (Continued)

77 34 Flat Crest Limited
Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H3 2 Ford Escort 0:56:12.2 0:56:12.2 10:28.4 

78 39 CS Property Solutions Ltd
Carl Stuttard/Richard Wise H6 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:02.5 0:58:02.5 12:18.7 

79 40 Steve Korky Ward/John Millington H8 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:10.3 0:58:10.3 12:26.5 
82 Michael Philip/Laura Dawson 6 Ford Escort Mk2 Did not start SS3
83 38 Peter Hinton/Ryan Witty H6 2 Ford Escort 0:57:31.1 0:57:31.1 11:47.3 
84 Philip Young/Steven Dowds H8 Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped - SS5
85 41 Alistair Crawford/Greg Halfpenny 8 2 Ford Escort 0:58:41.2 0:58:41.2 12:57.4 
91 43 Restruct, Wales Motorsport

Ron Morgan/Jordan Jones H8 12 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:18.2 2:00.0 1:02:18.2 16:34.4 
92 45 Meghan O'Kane/Nikki Addison 8 3 Ford Fiesta R2 1:03:52.1 1:03:52.1 18:08.3 
94 37 Riley Chester/Steve Davey 8 1 Ford Fiesta 0:57:13.5 0:57:13.5 11:29.7 
96 Colin Hope/Billy Dalgleish H15 SAAB 900 Did not start SS2
97 44 Terry Cree/Richard Shores H1a 1 Mini Cooper S 1:02:28.4 1:02:28.4 16:44.6 
98 Drew Struthers/Iain Thorburn H2 Hillman Avenger Stopped - SS5

Kielder Carlisle Stages Interclub Rally

12 1 GPM/PD Extinguishers
Russ Thompson/Stephen Link I2 1 Mitsubishi Evo  9 0:48:19.4 0:48:19.4

14 2 Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page I1 1 Ford Fiesta 0:48:27.0 0:48:27.0 0:07.6 
15 3 Rufforth AutoJumbles York

Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley I1 2 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:49:24.9 0:49:24.9 1:05.5 
20 4 Fordpad, SAR Metals, ENVA, MetDem

James Giddings/Aled Davies 12 1 Mitsubishi Evo  9 0:49:25.9 0:49:25.9 1:06.5 
21 21 John Crawford/Richard Wardle I1 6 Ford Fiesta Rally2 1:19:35.0 1:19:35.0 31:15.6 
40 5 Axon Commercial Catering Equipment

David Tomlin/Keith Ashley I1 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:52:00.5 0:52:00.5 3:41.1 
44 Entrant: SelfCateringHolidaysWales.co.uk

Colin Griffiths/Marc Morgan I2 Subaru Impreza WRX STI Stopped - SS3
48 7 Ross Jarrett/Susan Shanks I3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:26.4 0:54:26.4 6:07.0 
50 6 Sackmaker/Probag/AMS

Alan Dickson/Martin Forrest I2 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:56.1 0:53:56.1 5:36.7 
65 13 RAP, Recycled Asphalt Products

Natalie Robinson/Sam Collis I5 1 Peugeot 208 1:01:27.3 1:01:27.3 13:07.9 
67 20 Phil Morton/Chris Dodds I6 4 Datsun Sunny B310 1:17:28.0 1:17:28.0 29:08.6 
68 8 Ent: Yourbrandhere.org/Ignition Motorsport Rally Team Spon: Ignition Motorsport

Colin Minton/Jordan Joines I1 4 Ford Fiesta R5 0:55:20.3 0:55:20.3 7:00.9 
71 9 Cherry Rock Farm, Dave Jenkins Motorsport

Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins I6 1 Ford Escort 0:55:55.0 0:55:55.0 7:35.6 
72 10 Rallynuts Motorsport Ltd

Paul Bonas/Glenn Mercer I1 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:56:53.5 0:56:53.5 8:34.1 
80 Douglas Menzies/Graeme Menzies IH6 Ford Escort Mk II Stopped - SS4
81 23 Www.octanepartners.co.uk

Alfie Hammond/Peter Williams I8 1 Suzuki Swift 1:24:56.7 1:24:56.7 36:37.3 
86 11 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett I2 3 Subaru Impreza 0:58:39.3 0:58:39.3 10:19.9 

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 96

No. Evnt
Pos

Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Nat. Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Kielder Carlisle Stages Interclub Rally (Continued)

87 19 57 Tyres
Lyn Davies/Kevin Jones IH8 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:11:24.0 1:11:24.0 23:04.6 

88 Campbell McColm/Donald McColm I6 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped after SS3
89 22 AJS Performance, A Wingfield Performance Engineering Ltd

Alex Steele/Alex Wingfield I6 5 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:21:48.8 2:00.0 1:23:48.8 35:29.4 
90 14 Britpart

Tim Phelps/Peter Wilson I6 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:31.9 2:00.0 1:01:31.9 13:12.5 
93 15 Humphris Rally Sport

Dominic Hodge/Brian Cammack I9 1 Nissan Micra 1:03:24.8 1:03:24.8 15:05.4 
95 12 Eden Valley Autos/Creative Joinery Design

Mark Goodfellow/Pete Johnson I6 2 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:01:15.6 1:01:15.6 12:56.2 
99 16 Bucknell Auto Services

Joel Lewis/Jamie Mills I9 2 Peugeot 106  XSI 1:06:46.3 1:06:46.3 18:26.9 
100 18 James Johns/Paul Watkins I9 3 Škoda Felicia 1:10:12.4 1:10:12.4 21:53.0 
101 17 Retro, Race and Rally/PD Extinguishers

Paul Clayton/Veera Johnson IH11 1 Peugeot 205  GTi 1.9 (GPA) 1:08:40.0 1:00.0 1:09:40.0 21:20.6 
102 GPM, DamperTek, Carbon Positive Motorsport

Oliver Phillips/Barry Young I8 Opel Adam Stopped - SS3

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 1
Ash Park

SS 2

Kershope

SS 3
Buck Fell 1

SS 4

Chirdonhead

SS 5
Buck Fell 2

Total

Penalty

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally

1 William Creighton 1 3:06.9 12:00.2 10:01.1 11:07.1 9:42.9 
2 Keith Cronin 1 3:07.4 12:11.2 10:08.7 11:39.9 9:51.7 
3 James Williams 1 3:11.9 15:01.8 10:09.4 11:06.7 9:55.8 
4 Callum Black 1 3:10.8 12:14.7 10:17.4 11:25.1 9:57.0 
5 Elliot Payne 1 3:15.2 12:23.8 10:16.8 11:27.3 9:53.2 
6 Meirion Evans 1 3:10.4 12:31.2 10:16.4 11:15.7 9:58.9 
7 Romet Jurgenson 1 3:05.3 12:02.9 9:59.8 10:53.8 9:42.0 
8 James Ford 1 3:09.4 12:37.1 10:13.5 11:31.2 10:02.4 
9 Max McRae 1 3:06.4 12:43.3 Stopped after SS2

10 Matthew Hirst 1 3:15.6 12:18.6 10:23.0 11:16.7 9:55.8 
11 Garry Pearson 1 3:08.1 12:03.7 10:14.8 11:20.4 10:02.1 
16 Scott Macbeth 1 3:11.1 12:23.3 10:32.5 11:24.5 10:01.8 1:00.0 
17 Alexander Vassallo 1 3:15.1 12:32.8 10:47.0 11:47.7 10:21.5 
18 Alan Carmichael 1 3:13.7 12:48.0 10:43.2 11:41.5 10:20.7 
19 Dan O'Brien 1 3:19.6 12:54.8 10:49.7 11:57.0 10:32.0 
23 Rob Cotton 2 3:26.3 13:21.7 11:19.4 Retired in service
24 George Lepley H12 3:23.6 13:09.1 11:05.2 12:16.0 Stopped - SS5
25 Robert Proudlock 4 3:23.3 12:50.9 Stopped - in service TC3C
26 Dan Mennell H8 3:36.1 13:12.1 11:03.6 12:23.3 11:17.3 
27 Ben Friend H8 3:26.1 13:27.1 11:19.6 16:26.5 Retired in 2nd Service

28 Adrian Hetherington H8 3:26.2 13:33.2 21:00.0 Retired in service
30 Paul Barrett H8 3:21.2 Stopped - SS2
31 David Henderson H8 3:20.8 13:07.4 12:09.1 12:14.7 10:56.3 
32 Kyle McBride 5 3:33.4 13:23.6 11:15.3 Stopped - SS4
33 Kalum Graffin 5 3:45.6 14:19.2 11:59.9 13:05.2 11:40.8 
34 Jack Brennan 5 3:33.3 13:34.2 11:15.8 12:30.1 11:19.2 
35 Joseph Kelly 5 3:30.3 13:06.6 11:14.0 12:26.5 11:09.4 
36 Sam Mason 5 3:35.5 14:25.4 11:47.0 12:54.4 11:38.6 Retired
37 David Crossen H8 3:20.1 12:52.8 10:59.8 12:10.3 11:19.2 
38 Tom Walster H8 3:23.3 25:00.0 22:00.0 26:00.0 11:48.9 
39 Robert Gough H8 3:26.7 Stopped - SF2
41 Adam Milner H2 3:30.0 13:40.8 11:40.6 12:31.5 11:30.9 
42 John Morrison 1 3:37.6 13:47.9  11:40.6 12:38.5 11:28.8 
43 Paul Thompson H8 3:32.0 13:44.3  11:40.6 12:34.6 11:26.9 
45 Dyfrig James H8 3:26.4 13:43.6  11:40.6 12:39.9 11:10.5 
47 Stefaan Stouf H8 3:27.4 13:53.0  11:40.6 12:42.4 11:28.2 Retired
49 Steve Bannister H8 3:33.9 13:58.8 11:50.5 12:56.3 11:31.2 
51 Simon Webster H8 3:29.7 13:26.5 11:12.2 Stopped - SS4
52 Matthew Stroud H8 3:33.1 13:38.4 11:51.9 13:19.4 11:50.8 
53 C Richmond-Hand 3 3:38.7 14:12.8 12:00.4 13:08.3 12:17.1 
54 David Higgins 5 3:35.7 13:38.2 13:18.9 14:36.6 Stopped - SS2
55 Darren Martin 1 3:26.4 13:43.0 11:19.9 12:37.7 11:23.1 
57 Tony Thompson H8 3:34.5 14:57.4 11:45.7 13:09.8 11:47.8 
58 Nick Kitching H8 7:19.0 14:25.2 Stopped - SS3
59 Tim Pearcey H3 Stopped - SS1
61 Leigh Armstrong H8 3:32.9 13:43.7 11:50.6 12:40.4 11:41.2 
62 Ernie Graham 2 3:39.7 14:31.1 12:09.0 13:33.0 12:05.5 
63 Andrew Burnell H8 3:45.3 24:00.0 22:00.0 13:20.6 12:01.5 

Times set whilst not completing stages are shown as 12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 1
Ash Park

SS 2

Kershope

SS 3
Buck Fell 1

SS 4

Chirdonhead

SS 5
Buck Fell 2

Total

Penalty

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally (Continued)

64 Phil Squires H8 3:37.8 15:02.2 12:28.1 13:38.3 12:14.4 
66 Baz Jordan H12 3:35.8 15:27.1 11:52.3 12:56.1 11:53.7 
69 Jeremy Easson H3 3:38.5 14:31.4 12:17.9 13:25.9 12:11.1 
70 John Lowe H8 9:00.0 25:00.0 22:00.0 23:04.4 Gearbox & electrical after SS4

73 Tim Jones H3 3:52.4 15:10.6 13:38.6 14:17.7 12:47.7 
74 Charlie Wright 5 Stopped - SS1
75 Dave Forrest H6 3:48.5 14:45.7 12:27.4 13:31.1 12:10.7 
76 Andy Wolfe H3 3:41.0 14:34.1 Stopped - SS3
77 Chris Hellings H3 3:44.2 14:25.1 12:17.6 13:23.3 12:22.0 
78 Carl Stuttard H6 3:56.0 14:50.7 12:35.3 13:58.0 12:42.5 
79 Steve Korky Ward H8 3:45.0 14:41.8 12:48.2 14:01.4 12:53.9 
82 Michael Philip 6 3:30.8 13:57.5 Did not start SS3
83 Peter Hinton H6 3:47.4 14:45.6 12:23.5 13:27.0 13:07.6 
84 Philip Young H8 3:48.5 14:18.2 11:59.0 13:30.4 Stopped - SS5
85 Alistair Crawford 8 4:01.5 15:14.9 12:28.9 14:12.0 12:43.9 
91 Ron Morgan H8 3:48.9 15:51.6 13:08.0 14:32.6 12:57.1 2:00.0 
92 Meghan O'Kane 8 3:53.2 14:49.5 12:30.6 14:48.7 17:50.1 
94 Riley Chester 8 4:02.1 14:43.7 12:23.5 13:38.4 12:25.8 
96 Colin Hope H15 4:02.3 Did not start SS2
97 Terry Cree H1a 4:07.4 16:07.4 13:36.2 14:57.4 13:40.0 
98 Drew Struthers H2 4:13.6 16:22.5 13:41.3 15:55.0 Stopped - SS5

Kielder Carlisle Stages Interclub Rally

12 Russ Thompson I2 3:14.9 12:35.3 10:36.6 11:31.7 10:20.9 
14 Liam Clark I1 3:11.5 12:31.3 10:50.7 11:37.7 10:15.8 
15 Alistair Ginley I1 3:20.9 12:57.3 10:44.4 11:51.0 10:31.3 
20 James Giddings 12 3:14.4 12:45.4 10:48.6 11:54.7 10:42.8 
21 John Crawford I1 9:00.0 25:00.0 22:00.0 12:29.6 11:05.4 
40 David Tomlin I1 3:21.9 13:29.0  11:40.6 12:25.3 11:03.7 
44 Colin Griffiths I2 3:33.6 14:17.8 Stopped - SS3
48 Ross Jarrett I3 3:31.1 13:40.1 12:33.3 12:53.1 11:48.8 
50 Alan Dickson I2 3:28.4 13:56.7 11:47.7 12:51.5 11:51.8 
65 Natalie Robinson I5 3:42.7 20:20.6 12:17.8 13:15.6 11:50.6 
67 Phil Morton I6 3:58.3 25:00.0 22:00.0 13:58.1 12:31.6 
68 Colin Minton I1 3:31.4 14:40.9 11:48.8 13:29.3 11:49.9 
71 Geoff Phelps I6 3:37.7 14:29.5 12:09.0 13:28.3 12:10.5 
72 Paul Bonas I1 3:47.5 15:40.7 12:11.0 13:29.2 11:45.1 
80 Douglas Menzies IH6 3:50.7 14:39.2 14:53.6 Stopped - SS4
81 Alfie Hammond I8 9:00.0 25:00.0 22:00.0 15:25.0 13:31.7 
86 Rob Aslett I2 3:57.8 15:06.8 12:49.4 14:14.9 12:30.4 
87 Lyn Davies IH8 3:57.3 24:00.0 13:55.2 15:47.8 13:43.7 
88 Campbell McColm I6 3:58.9 15:12.8 13:03.5 Stopped after SS3
89 Alex Steele I6 4:10.5 25:00.0 22:00.0 16:22.7 14:15.6 2:00.0 
90 Tim Phelps I6 3:49.1 15:40.9 12:46.4 14:19.4 12:56.1 2:00.0 
93 Dominic Hodge I9 4:07.6 16:31.1 13:47.2 15:16.5 13:42.4 
95 Mark Goodfellow I6 4:15.8 16:04.4 13:13.7 14:31.6 13:10.1 
99 Joel Lewis I9 4:23.1 16:37.4 14:35.8 16:13.4 14:56.6 

100 James Johns I9 4:50.3 17:43.8 14:59.8 17:01.9 15:36.6 

Times set whilst not completing stages are shown as 12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 1
Ash Park

SS 2

Kershope

SS 3
Buck Fell 1

SS 4

Chirdonhead

SS 5
Buck Fell 2

Total

Penalty

Kielder Carlisle Stages Interclub Rally (Continued)

101 Paul Clayton IH11 4:43.9 16:55.7 15:20.3 16:36.6 15:03.5 1:00.0 
102 Oliver Phillips I8 4:03.8 15:09.5 Stopped - SS3
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 1

1 7 Romet Jurgenson/Siim Oja 1 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:45:43.8 0:45:43.8
2 1 William Creighton/Liam Regan 1 2 Toyota Yaris 0:45:58.2 0:45:58.2 0:14.4 
3 11 Garry Pearson/Hannah McKillop 1 3 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:46:49.1 0:46:49.1 1:05.3 
4 2 Keith Cronin/Mikie Galvin 1 4 Citroën C3 Rally 2 0:46:58.9 0:46:58.9 1:15.1 
5 4 Callum Black/Jack Morton 1 5 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:47:05.0 0:47:05.0 1:21.2 
6 10 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear 1 6 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:09.7 0:47:09.7 1:25.9 
7 6 Meirion Evans/Dale Furniss 1 7 Toyota GR Yaris Rally2 0:47:12.6 0:47:12.6 1:28.8 
8 5 Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh 1 8 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:47:16.3 0:47:16.3 1:32.5 
9 8 James Ford/Neil Shanks 1 9 Citroën C3 Rally2 0:47:33.6 0:47:33.6 1:49.8 

10 16 Scott Macbeth/Daniel Forsyth 1 10 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:33.2 1:00.0 0:48:33.2 2:49.4 
11 17 Alexander Vassallo/Harry Walshaw 1 11 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:48:44.1 0:48:44.1 3:00.3 
12 18 Alan Carmichael/Michael Gilbey 1 12 Hyundai i20N Rally2 0:48:47.1 0:48:47.1 3:03.3 
13 3 James Williams/Ross Whittock 1 13 Hyundai i20 N Rally2 0:49:25.6 0:49:25.6 3:41.8 
14 19 Dan O'Brien/Niall Burns 1 14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:49:33.1 0:49:33.1 3:49.3 
15 55 Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst 1 20 Ford Fiesta R5 0:52:30.1 0:52:30.1 6:46.3 
16 42 John Morrison/Callum Young 1 24 Ford Fiesta R5 0:53:13.4 0:53:13.4 7:29.6 

Class 2

1 62 Ernie Graham/Anna Graham 2 32 Mitsubishi Evo  10 0:55:58.3 0:55:58.3

Class 3

1 53 Chris Richmond-Hand/Izzie Holman 3 30 Toyota Starlet 0:55:17.3 0:55:17.3

Class 5

1 35 Joseph Kelly/James McBrearty 5 16 Peugeot 208  Rally4 0:51:26.8 0:51:26.8
2 34 Jack Brennan/Eoghan Doherty 5 19 Peugeot 208  Rally 4 0:52:12.6 0:52:12.6 0:45.8 
3 33 Kalum Graffin/Mark McGeehan 5 28 Peugeot 208  Rally 4 0:54:50.7 0:54:50.7 3:23.9 

Class 8

1 94 Riley Chester/Steve Davey 8 37 Ford Fiesta 0:57:13.5 0:57:13.5
2 85 Alistair Crawford/Greg Halfpenny 8 41 Ford Escort 0:58:41.2 0:58:41.2 1:27.7 
3 92 Meghan O'Kane/Nikki Addison 8 45 Ford Fiesta R2 1:03:52.1 1:03:52.1 6:38.6 

Class 12

1 20 James Giddings/Aled Davies 12 4 Mitsubishi Evo  9 0:49:25.9 0:49:25.9

Class H1a

1 97 Terry Cree/Richard Shores H1a 44 Mini Cooper S 1:02:28.4 1:02:28.4

Class H2

1 41 Adam Milner/Roy Jarvis H2 22 Ford Mk1 Escort Mexico 0:52:53.8 0:52:53.8

Class H3

1 69 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds H3 33 Ford Escort Mk1 0:56:04.8 0:56:04.8
2 77 Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H3 34 Ford Escort 0:56:12.2 0:56:12.2 0:07.4 
3 73 Tim Jones/Paul Barbet H3 42 Ford Mk1 Escort 0:59:47.0 0:59:47.0 3:42.2 

Class H6

1 75 Dave Forrest/Jamie Forrest H6 35 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:43.4 0:56:43.4
2 83 Peter Hinton/Ryan Witty H6 38 Ford Escort 0:57:31.1 0:57:31.1 0:47.7 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class H6 (Continued)

3 78 Carl Stuttard/Richard Wise H6 39 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:02.5 0:58:02.5 1:19.1 

Class H8

1 37 David Crossen/Ben Teggart H8 15 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:42.2 0:50:42.2
2 26 Dan Mennell/John H Roberts H8 17 Ford Escort 0:51:32.4 0:51:32.4 0:50.2 
3 31 David Henderson/Chris Lees H8 18 Ford Escort 0:51:48.3 0:51:48.3 1:06.1 
4 45 Dyfrig James/Emyr Jones H8 21 Ford Escort 0:52:41.0 0:52:41.0 1:58.8 
5 43 Paul Thompson/Josh Davison H8 23 Ford Escort 0:52:58.4 0:52:58.4 2:16.2 
6 61 Leigh Armstrong/Lee Robinson H8 25 Ford Escort RS 0:53:28.8 0:53:28.8 2:46.6 
7 49 Steve Bannister/Grum Willcock H8 26 Ford Escort 0:53:50.7 0:53:50.7 3:08.5 
8 52 Matthew Stroud/Josh Carr H8 27 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:13.6 0:54:13.6 3:31.4 
9 57 Tony Thompson/John Connor H8 29 Ford Escort 0:55:15.2 0:55:15.2 4:33.0 

10 64 Phil Squires/Mick Squires H8 36 Ford Escort 0:57:00.8 0:57:00.8 6:18.6 
11 79 Steve Korky Ward/John Millington H8 40 Ford Escort Mk2 0:58:10.3 0:58:10.3 7:28.1 
12 91 Ron Morgan/Jordan Jones H8 43 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:18.2 2:00.0 1:02:18.2 11:36.0 
13 63 Andrew Burnell/Simon Taylor H8 46 Ford Escort Mk2 1:15:07.4 1:15:07.4 24:25.2 
14 38 Tom Walster/Dave Price H8 47 Ford Escort 1:28:12.2 1:28:12.2 37:30.0 

Class H12

1 66 Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins H12 31 Mitsubishi Galant 0:55:45.0 0:55:45.0

Class I1

1 14 Liam Clark/Emily Easton-Page I1 2 Ford Fiesta 0:48:27.0 0:48:27.0
2 15 Alistair Ginley/Craig Thorley I1 3 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:49:24.9 0:49:24.9 0:57.9 
3 40 David Tomlin/Keith Ashley I1 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:52:00.5 0:52:00.5 3:33.5 
4 68 Colin Minton/Jordan Joines I1 8 Ford Fiesta R5 0:55:20.3 0:55:20.3 6:53.3 
5 72 Paul Bonas/Glenn Mercer I1 10 Ford Fiesta R5 0:56:53.5 0:56:53.5 8:26.5 
6 21 John Crawford/Richard Wardle I1 21 Ford Fiesta Rally2 1:19:35.0 1:19:35.0 31:08.0 

Class I2

1 12 Russ Thompson/Stephen Link I2 1 Mitsubishi Evo  9 0:48:19.4 0:48:19.4
2 50 Alan Dickson/Martin Forrest I2 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:53:56.1 0:53:56.1 5:36.7 
3 86 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett I2 11 Subaru Impreza 0:58:39.3 0:58:39.3 10:19.9 

Class I3

1 48 Ross Jarrett/Susan Shanks I3 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:26.4 0:54:26.4

Class I5

1 65 Natalie Robinson/Sam Collis I5 13 Peugeot 208 1:01:27.3 1:01:27.3

Class I6

1 71 Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins I6 9 Ford Escort 0:55:55.0 0:55:55.0
2 95 Mark Goodfellow/Pete Johnson I6 12 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:01:15.6 1:01:15.6 5:20.6 
3 90 Tim Phelps/Peter Wilson I6 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:31.9 2:00.0 1:01:31.9 5:36.9 
4 67 Phil Morton/Chris Dodds I6 20 Datsun Sunny B310 1:17:28.0 1:17:28.0 21:33.0 
5 89 Alex Steele/Alex Wingfield I6 22 Ford Fiesta ST150 1:21:48.8 2:00.0 1:23:48.8 27:53.8 

Class I8

1 81 Alfie Hammond/Peter Williams I8 23 Suzuki Swift 1:24:56.7 1:24:56.7
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class I9

1 93 Dominic Hodge/Brian Cammack I9 15 Nissan Micra 1:03:24.8 1:03:24.8
2 99 Joel Lewis/Jamie Mills I9 16 Peugeot 106  XSI 1:06:46.3 1:06:46.3 3:21.5 
3 100 James Johns/Paul Watkins I9 18 Škoda Felicia 1:10:12.4 1:10:12.4 6:47.6 

Class IH8

1 87 Lyn Davies/Kevin Jones IH8 19 Ford Escort Mk2 1:11:24.0 1:11:24.0

Class IH11

1 101 Paul Clayton/Veera Johnson IH11 17 Peugeot 205  GTi 1.9 (GPA) 1:08:40.0 1:00.0 1:09:40.0

Final Results Signed by Colin Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
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Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Control Reason Penalty Total

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally

16 Scott Macbeth/Daniel Forsyth 1 SF5 NCR 13.14.1 (d) 1:00.0 1:00.0 

32 Kyle McBride/Darragh Mullen 5 TC4 Early at  TC4 1:00.0 1:00.0 

91 Ron Morgan/Jordan Jones H8 MTC2 Early at  MTC2 2:00.0 2:00.0 

Kielder Carlisle Stages Interclub Rally

89 Alex Steele/Alex Wingfield I6 TC2 Early at  TC2 2:00.0 2:00.0 

90 Tim Phelps/Peter Wilson I6 TC5 Early at  TC5 2:00.0 2:00.0 

101 Paul Clayton/Veera Johnson IH11 TC2 Early at  TC2 1:00.0 1:00.0 
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Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

26 Retirements in Total
No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Vehicle Location Reason

Kielder Carlisle Stages National Rally - 22 Retirements

9 Max McRae/Cameron Fair 1 Citroën C3 TC3 Stopped after SS2
23 Rob Cotton/Owen Paterson 2 Subaru Impreza TC3B Retired in service
24 George Lepley/Dafydd Evans H12 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 Stage 5 Stopped - SS5
25 Robert Proudlock/Daniel James 4 Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo TC3C Stopped - in service TC3C
27 Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DUE MTC1 Retired in 2nd Service
28 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill H8 Ford Escort RS1800 TC3B Retired in service
30 Paul Barrett/Gordon Noble H8 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 2 Stopped - SS2
32 Kyle McBride/Darragh Mullen 5 Peugeot 208  R4 Stage 4 Stopped - SS4
36 Sam Mason/James Seymour 5 Peugeot 208  Rally4 MTC2 OTL at MTC2
39 Robert Gough/Jack Bowen H8 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 2 Stopped - SF2
47 Stefaan Stouf/Guy Weaver H8 Ford Escort RS1800 MTC2 OTL at MTC2
51 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers H8 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 4 Stopped - SS4
54 David Higgins/Keith Jones 5 Ford Fiesta R2 Stage 5 Stopped - SS2
58 Nick Kitching/Steve Pugh H8 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 3 Stopped - SS3
59 Tim Pearcey/Andy Boswell H3 Ford Escort RS1600 Stage 1 Stopped - SS1
70 John Lowe/Kev Wilson H8 Ford Escort RS1800 TC4A Gearbox & electrical after SS4
74 Charlie Wright/Adam Westerby 5 Ford Fiesta R2T Stage 1 Stopped - SS1
76 Andy Wolfe/James Crook H3 Ford Escort Mk1 Stage 3 Stopped - SS3
82 Michael Philip/Laura Dawson 6 Ford Escort Mk2 SS3 Did not start SS3
84 Philip Young/Steven Dowds H8 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 5 Stopped - SS5
96 Colin Hope/Billy Dalgleish H15 SAAB 900 TC4C Did not start SS2
98 Drew Struthers/Iain Thorburn H2 Hillman Avenger Stage 5 Stopped - SS5

Kielder Carlisle Stages Interclub Rally - 4 Retirements

44 Colin Griffiths/Marc Morgan I2 Subaru Impreza WRX STI Stage 3 Stopped - SS3
80 Douglas Menzies/Graeme Menzies IH6 Ford Escort Mk II Stage 4 Stopped - SS4
88 Campbell McColm/Donald McColm I6 Ford Escort Mk2 TC3A Stopped after SS3

102 Oliver Phillips/Barry Young I8 Opel Adam Stage 3 Stopped - SS3
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

7 Jurgenson 3:05.3 
9 McRae 3:06.4 
1 Creighton 3:06.9 
2 Cronin 3:07.4 
11 Pearson 3:08.1 
8 Ford 3:09.4 
6 Evans 3:10.4 
4 Black 3:10.8 

16 Macbeth 3:11.1 
14 Clark 3:11.5 

SS 1 Ash Park
Fastest 60.81mph

Length 3.13 mi

No. Driver Time
1 Creighton 12:00.2 
7 Jurgenson 12:02.9 
11 Pearson 12:03.7 
2 Cronin 12:11.2 
4 Black 12:14.7 

10 Hirst 12:18.6 
16 Macbeth 12:23.3 
5 Payne 12:23.8 
6 Evans 12:31.2 

14 Clark 12:31.3 

SS 2 Kershope
Fastest 61.28mph
Length 12.26 mi

No. Driver Time
7 Jurgenson 9:59.8 
1 Creighton 10:01.1 
2 Cronin 10:08.7 
3 Williams 10:09.4 
8 Ford 10:13.5 
11 Pearson 10:14.8 
6 Evans 10:16.4 
5 Payne 10:16.8 
4 Black 10:17.4 

10 Hirst 10:23.0 

SS 3 Buck Fell 1
Fastest 64.34mph
Length 10.72 mi

No. Driver Time
7 Jurgenson 10:53.8 
3 Williams 11:06.7 
1 Creighton 11:07.1 
6 Evans 11:15.7 

10 Hirst 11:16.7 
11 Pearson 11:20.4 
16 Macbeth 11:24.5 
4 Black 11:25.1 
5 Payne 11:27.3 
8 Ford 11:31.2 

SS 4 Chirdonhead
Fastest 70.65mph
Length 12.83 mi

No. Driver Time
7 Jurgenson 9:42.0 
1 Creighton 9:42.9 
2 Cronin 9:51.7 
5 Payne 9:53.2 

3= Williams 9:55.8 
10= Hirst 9:55.8 

4 Black 9:57.0 
6 Evans 9:58.9 

16 Macbeth 10:01.8 
11 Pearson 10:02.1 

SS 5 Buck Fell 2
Fastest 66.31mph
Length 10.72 mi

No. Driver Time

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

7 Jurgenson 0:03:05.3
9 McRae 0:03:06.4
1 Creighton 0:03:06.9
2 Cronin 0:03:07.4
11 Pearson 0:03:08.1
8 Ford 0:03:09.4
6 Evans 0:03:10.4
4 Black 0:03:10.8

16 Macbeth 0:03:11.1
14 Clark 0:03:11.5

SS 1 Ash Park
Gravel

Length 3.13 mi

No. Driver Total
1 Creighton 0:15:07.1
7 Jurgenson 0:15:08.2
11 Pearson 0:15:11.8
2 Cronin 0:15:18.6
4 Black 0:15:25.5

10 Hirst 0:15:34.2
16 Macbeth 0:15:34.4
5 Payne 0:15:39.0
6 Evans 0:15:41.6

14 Clark 0:15:42.8

SS 2 Kershope
Gravel

Length 12.26 mi

No. Driver Total
7 Jurgenson 0:25:08.0
1 Creighton 0:25:08.2
11 Pearson 0:25:26.6
2 Cronin 0:25:27.3
4 Black 0:25:42.9
5 Payne 0:25:55.8

10 Hirst 0:25:57.2
6 Evans 0:25:58.0
8 Ford 0:26:00.0

16 Macbeth 0:26:06.9

SS 3 Buck Fell 1
Gravel

Length 10.72 mi

No. Driver Total
7 Jurgenson 0:36:01.8
1 Creighton 0:36:15.3
11 Pearson 0:36:47.0
2 Cronin 0:37:07.2
4 Black 0:37:08.0
6 Evans 0:37:13.7

10 Hirst 0:37:13.9
5 Payne 0:37:23.1
8 Ford 0:37:31.2

12 Thompson 0:37:58.5

SS 4 Chirdonhead
Gravel

Length 12.83 mi

No. Driver Total
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Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

7 Jurgenson 0:45:43.8
1 Creighton 0:45:58.2
11 Pearson 0:46:49.1
2 Cronin 0:46:58.9
4 Black 0:47:05.0

10 Hirst 0:47:09.7
6 Evans 0:47:12.6
5 Payne 0:47:16.3
8 Ford 0:47:33.6

12 Thompson 0:48:19.4

SS 5 Buck Fell 2
Gravel

Length 10.72 mi

No. Driver Total
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7 Romet Jurgenson 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 William Creighton 1 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 James Williams - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - -
9 Max McRae - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
2 Keith Cronin - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - 1 - -
11 Garry Pearson - - 1 - 1 2 - - - 1 - - - - -
6 Meirion Evans - - - 1 - - 2 1 1 - - - - - -
5 Elliot Payne - - - 1 - - - 2 1 - - - - - -

10 Matthew Hirst - - - - 2 1 - - - 1 - - - - -
8 James Ford - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - -
4 Callum Black - - - - 1 - 1 2 1 - - - - - -

16 Scott Macbeth - - - - - - 2 - 2 - 1 - - - -
14 Liam Clark - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - - -
12 Russ Thompson - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 2 -
17 Alexander Vassallo - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 4
18 Alan Carmichael - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 -
20 James Giddings - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
15 Alistair Ginley - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.
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Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

7 3:05.3 1 12:00.2 7 9:59.8 7 10:53.8 7 9:42.0 1
9 3:06.4 7 12:02.9 1 10:01.1 3 11:06.7 1 9:42.9 2
1 3:06.9 11 12:03.7 2 10:08.7 1 11:07.1 2 9:51.7 3
2 3:07.4 2 12:11.2 3 10:09.4 6 11:15.7 5 9:53.2 4
11 3:08.1 4 12:14.7 8 10:13.5 10 11:16.7 3= 9:55.8 5
8 3:09.4 10 12:18.6 11 10:14.8 11 11:20.4 10= 9:55.8 6
6 3:10.4 16 12:23.3 6 10:16.4 16 11:24.5 4 9:57.0 7
4 3:10.8 5 12:23.8 5 10:16.8 4 11:25.1 6 9:58.9 8

16 3:11.1 6 12:31.2 4 10:17.4 5 11:27.3 16 10:01.8 9
14 3:11.5 14 12:31.3 10 10:23.0 8 11:31.2 11 10:02.1 10
3 3:11.9 17 12:32.8 16 10:32.5 12 11:31.7 8 10:02.4 11

18 3:13.7 12 12:35.3 12 10:36.6 14 11:37.7 14 10:15.8 12
20 3:14.4 8 12:37.1 18 10:43.2 2 11:39.9 18 10:20.7 13
12 3:14.9 9 12:43.3 15 10:44.4 18 11:41.5 12 10:20.9 14
17 3:15.1 20 12:45.4 17 10:47.0 17 11:47.7 17 10:21.5 15
5 3:15.2 18 12:48.0 20 10:48.6 15 11:51.0 15 10:31.3 16

10 3:15.6 25 12:50.9 19 10:49.7 20 11:54.7 19 10:32.0 17
19 3:19.6 37 12:52.8 14 10:50.7 19 11:57.0 20 10:42.8 18
37 3:20.1 19 12:54.8 37 10:59.8 37 12:10.3 31 10:56.3 19
31 3:20.8 15 12:57.3 26 11:03.6 31 12:14.7 40 11:03.7 20
15 3:20.9 35 13:06.6 24 11:05.2 24 12:16.0 21 11:05.4 21
30 3:21.2 31 13:07.4 51 11:12.2 26 12:23.3 35 11:09.4 22
40 3:21.9 24 13:09.1 35 11:14.0 40 12:25.3 45 11:10.5 23

25= 3:23.3 26 13:12.1 32 11:15.3 35 12:26.5 26 11:17.3 24
38= 3:23.3 23 13:21.7 34 11:15.8 21 12:29.6 34= 11:19.2 25
24 3:23.6 32 13:23.6 23 11:19.4 34 12:30.1 37= 11:19.2 26
27 3:26.1 51 13:26.5 27 11:19.6 41 12:31.5 55 11:23.1 27
28 3:26.2 27 13:27.1 55 11:19.9 43 12:34.6 43 11:26.9 28
23 3:26.3 40 13:29.0 40=  11:40.6 55 12:37.7 47 11:28.2 29

45= 3:26.4 28 13:33.2 41= 11:40.6 42 12:38.5 42 11:28.8 30
55= 3:26.4 34 13:34.2 42=  11:40.6 45 12:39.9 41 11:30.9 31
39 3:26.7 54 13:38.2 43=  11:40.6 61 12:40.4 49 11:31.2 32
47 3:27.4 52 13:38.4 45=  11:40.6 47 12:42.4 36 11:38.6 33
50 3:28.4 48 13:40.1 47=  11:40.6 50 12:51.5 33 11:40.8 34
51 3:29.7 41 13:40.8 57 11:45.7 48 12:53.1 61 11:41.2 35
41 3:30.0 55 13:43.0 36 11:47.0 36 12:54.4 72 11:45.1 36
35 3:30.3 45 13:43.6 50 11:47.7 66 12:56.1 57 11:47.8 37
82 3:30.8 61 13:43.7 68 11:48.8 49 12:56.3 48 11:48.8 38
48 3:31.1 43 13:44.3 49 11:50.5 33 13:05.2 38 11:48.9 39
68 3:31.4 42 13:47.9 61 11:50.6 53 13:08.3 68 11:49.9 40
43 3:32.0 47 13:53.0 52 11:51.9 57 13:09.8 65 11:50.6 41
61 3:32.9 50 13:56.7 66 11:52.3 65 13:15.6 52 11:50.8 42
52 3:33.1 82 13:57.5 84 11:59.0 52 13:19.4 50 11:51.8 43
34 3:33.3 49 13:58.8 33 11:59.9 63 13:20.6 66 11:53.7 44
32 3:33.4 53 14:12.8 53 12:00.4 77 13:23.3 63 12:01.5 45
44 3:33.6 44 14:17.8 62= 12:09.0 69 13:25.9 62 12:05.5 46
49 3:33.9 84 14:18.2 71= 12:09.0 83 13:27.0 71 12:10.5 47
57 3:34.5 33 14:19.2 31 12:09.1 71 13:28.3 75 12:10.7 48
36 3:35.5 77 14:25.1 72 12:11.0 72 13:29.2 69 12:11.1 49
54 3:35.7 58 14:25.2 77 12:17.6 68 13:29.3 64 12:14.4 50
66 3:35.8 36 14:25.4 65 12:17.8 84 13:30.4 53 12:17.1 51

Posn Stage

1 Ash Park 2 Kershope 3 Buck Fell 1 4 Chirdonhead 5 Buck Fell 2

Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

26 3:36.1 71 14:29.5 69 12:17.9 75 13:31.1 77 12:22.0 52
42 3:37.6 62 14:31.1 83= 12:23.5 62 13:33.0 94 12:25.8 53
71 3:37.7 69 14:31.4 94= 12:23.5 64 13:38.3 86 12:30.4 54
64 3:37.8 76 14:34.1 75 12:27.4 94 13:38.4 67 12:31.6 55
69 3:38.5 80 14:39.2 64 12:28.1 78 13:58.0 78 12:42.5 56
53 3:38.7 68 14:40.9 85 12:28.9 67 13:58.1 85 12:43.9 57
62 3:39.7 79 14:41.8 92 12:30.6 79 14:01.4 73 12:47.7 58
76 3:41.0 94 14:43.7 48 12:33.3 85 14:12.0 79 12:53.9 59
65 3:42.7 83 14:45.6 78 12:35.3 86 14:14.9 90 12:56.1 60
77 3:44.2 75 14:45.7 90 12:46.4 73 14:17.7 91 12:57.1 61
79 3:45.0 92 14:49.5 79 12:48.2 90 14:19.4 83 13:07.6 62
63 3:45.3 78 14:50.7 86 12:49.4 95 14:31.6 95 13:10.1 63
33 3:45.6 57 14:57.4 88 13:03.5 91 14:32.6 81 13:31.7 64
83 3:47.4 3 15:01.8 91 13:08.0 54 14:36.6 97 13:40.0 65
72 3:47.5 64 15:02.2 95 13:13.7 92 14:48.7 93 13:42.4 66

75= 3:48.5 86 15:06.8 54 13:18.9 97 14:57.4 87 13:43.7 67
84= 3:48.5 102 15:09.5 97 13:36.2 93 15:16.5 89 14:15.6 68
91 3:48.9 73 15:10.6 73 13:38.6 81 15:25.0 99 14:56.6 69
90 3:49.1 88 15:12.8 98 13:41.3 87 15:47.8 101 15:03.5 70
80 3:50.7 85 15:14.9 93 13:47.2 98 15:55.0 100 15:36.6 71
73 3:52.4 66 15:27.1 87 13:55.2 99 16:13.4 92 17:50.1 72
92 3:53.2 72 15:40.7 99 14:35.8 89 16:22.7 73
78 3:56.0 90 15:40.9 80 14:53.6 27 16:26.5 74
87 3:57.3 91 15:51.6 100 14:59.8 101 16:36.6 75
86 3:57.8 95 16:04.4 101 15:20.3 100 17:01.9 76
67 3:58.3 97 16:07.4 28 21:00.0 70 23:04.4 77
88 3:58.9 98 16:22.5 21= 22:00.0 38 26:00.0 78
85 4:01.5 93 16:31.1 38= 22:00.0 79
94 4:02.1 99 16:37.4 63= 22:00.0 80
96 4:02.3 101 16:55.7 67= 22:00.0 81

102 4:03.8 100 17:43.8 70= 22:00.0 82
97 4:07.4 65 20:20.6 81= 22:00.0 83
93 4:07.6 63= 24:00.0 89= 22:00.0 84
89 4:10.5 87= 24:00.0 85
98 4:13.6 21= 25:00.0 86
95 4:15.8 38= 25:00.0 87
99 4:23.1 67= 25:00.0 88

101 4:43.9 70= 25:00.0 89
100 4:50.3 81= 25:00.0 90
58 7:19.0 89= 25:00.0 91

21= 9:00.0 92
70= 9:00.0 93
81= 9:00.0 94

Posn Stage

1 Ash Park 2 Kershope 3 Buck Fell 1 4 Chirdonhead 5 Buck Fell 2

Times set whilst not completing stages are shown as 12:34.5 .  
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Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

7 0:03:05.3 1 0:15:07.1 7 0:25:08.0 7 0:36:01.8 7 0:45:43.81
9 0:03:06.4 7 0:15:08.2 1 0:25:08.2 1 0:36:15.3 1 0:45:58.22
1 0:03:06.9 11 0:15:11.8 11 0:25:26.6 11 0:36:47.0 11 0:46:49.13
2 0:03:07.4 2 0:15:18.6 2 0:25:27.3 2 0:37:07.2 2 0:46:58.94
11 0:03:08.1 4 0:15:25.5 4 0:25:42.9 4 0:37:08.0 4 0:47:05.05
8 0:03:09.4 10 0:15:34.2 5 0:25:55.8 6 0:37:13.7 10 0:47:09.76
6 0:03:10.4 16 0:15:34.4 10 0:25:57.2 10 0:37:13.9 6 0:47:12.67
4 0:03:10.8 5 0:15:39.0 6 0:25:58.0 5 0:37:23.1 5 0:47:16.38

16 0:03:11.1 6 0:15:41.6 8 0:26:00.0 8 0:37:31.2 8 0:47:33.69
14 0:03:11.5 14 0:15:42.8 16 0:26:06.9 12 0:37:58.5 12 0:48:19.410
3 0:03:11.9 8 0:15:46.5 12 0:26:26.8 14 0:38:11.2 14 0:48:27.011

18 0:03:13.7 17 0:15:47.9 14 0:26:33.5 17 0:38:22.6 16 0:48:33.212
20 0:03:14.4 12 0:15:50.2 17 0:26:34.9 18 0:38:26.4 17 0:48:44.113
12 0:03:14.9 20 0:15:59.8 18 0:26:44.9 16 0:38:31.4 18 0:48:47.114
17 0:03:15.1 18 0:16:01.7 20 0:26:48.4 20 0:38:43.1 15 0:49:24.915
5 0:03:15.2 37 0:16:12.9 15 0:27:02.6 15 0:38:53.6 3 0:49:25.616

10 0:03:15.6 19 0:16:14.4 19 0:27:04.1 19 0:39:01.1 20 0:49:25.917
19 0:03:19.6 15 0:16:18.2 37 0:27:12.7 37 0:39:23.0 19 0:49:33.118
37 0:03:20.1 31 0:16:28.2 24 0:27:37.9 3 0:39:29.8 37 0:50:42.219
31 0:03:20.8 24 0:16:32.7 35 0:27:50.9 26 0:40:15.1 35 0:51:26.820
15 0:03:20.9 35 0:16:36.9 26 0:27:51.8 35 0:40:17.4 26 0:51:32.421
40 0:03:21.9 23 0:16:48.0 3 0:28:23.1 31 0:40:52.0 31 0:51:48.322

25= 0:03:23.3 26 0:16:48.2 34 0:28:23.3 34 0:40:53.4 40 0:52:00.523
38= 0:03:23.3 40 0:16:50.9 55 0:28:29.3 40 0:40:56.8 34 0:52:12.624
24 0:03:23.6 51 0:16:56.2 40 0:28:31.5 55 0:41:07.0 55 0:52:30.125
28 0:03:26.2 32 0:16:57.0 31 0:28:37.3 41 0:41:22.9 45 0:52:41.026
23 0:03:26.3 28 0:16:59.4 45 0:28:50.6 45 0:41:30.5 41 0:52:53.827

45= 0:03:26.4 34 0:17:07.5 41 0:28:51.4 43 0:41:31.5 43 0:52:58.428
55= 0:03:26.4 55 0:17:09.4 43 0:28:56.9 42 0:41:44.6 42 0:53:13.429
47 0:03:27.4 45 0:17:10.0 47 0:29:01.0 61 0:41:47.6 61 0:53:28.830
50 0:03:28.4 41 0:17:10.8 52 0:29:03.4 50 0:42:04.3 49 0:53:50.731
51 0:03:29.7 48 0:17:11.2 42 0:29:06.1 49 0:42:19.5 50 0:53:56.132
41 0:03:30.0 52 0:17:11.5 61 0:29:07.2 52 0:42:22.8 52 0:54:13.633
35 0:03:30.3 54 0:17:13.9 50 0:29:12.8 48 0:42:37.6 48 0:54:26.434
82 0:03:30.8 43 0:17:16.3 49 0:29:23.2 53 0:43:00.2 33 0:54:50.735
48 0:03:31.1 61 0:17:16.6 48 0:29:44.5 33 0:43:09.9 57 0:55:15.236
68 0:03:31.4 47 0:17:20.4 36 0:29:47.9 57 0:43:27.4 53 0:55:17.337
43 0:03:32.0 50 0:17:25.1 53 0:29:51.9 68 0:43:30.4 68 0:55:20.338
61 0:03:32.9 42 0:17:25.5 68 0:30:01.1 71 0:43:44.5 66 0:55:45.039
52 0:03:33.1 49 0:17:32.7 33 0:30:04.7 77 0:43:50.2 71 0:55:55.040
34 0:03:33.3 53 0:17:51.5 84 0:30:05.7 66 0:43:51.3 62 0:55:58.341
32 0:03:33.4 36 0:18:00.9 71 0:30:16.2 62 0:43:52.8 69 0:56:04.842
44 0:03:33.6 33 0:18:04.8 57 0:30:17.6 69 0:43:53.7 77 0:56:12.243
49 0:03:33.9 84 0:18:06.7 62 0:30:19.8 83 0:44:23.5 75 0:56:43.444
57 0:03:34.5 71 0:18:07.2 77 0:30:26.9 75 0:44:32.7 72 0:56:53.545
36 0:03:35.5 77 0:18:09.3 69 0:30:27.8 64 0:44:46.4 64 0:57:00.846
54 0:03:35.7 69 0:18:09.9 54 0:30:32.8 94 0:44:47.7 94 0:57:13.547
66 0:03:35.8 62 0:18:10.8 66 0:30:55.2 72 0:45:08.4 83 0:57:31.148
26 0:03:36.1 68 0:18:12.3 83 0:30:56.5 79 0:45:16.4 78 0:58:02.549
42 0:03:37.6 3 0:18:13.7 75 0:31:01.6 78 0:45:20.0 79 0:58:10.350
71 0:03:37.7 79 0:18:26.8 64 0:31:08.1 85 0:45:57.3 86 0:58:39.351
64 0:03:37.8 80 0:18:29.9 94 0:31:09.3 92 0:46:02.0 85 0:58:41.252
69 0:03:38.5 57 0:18:31.9 92 0:31:13.3 86 0:46:08.9 73 0:59:47.053
53 0:03:38.7 83 0:18:33.0 79 0:31:15.0 73 0:46:59.3 95 1:01:15.654
62 0:03:39.7 75 0:18:34.2 78 0:31:22.0 95 0:48:05.5 65 1:01:27.355
76 0:03:41.0 64 0:18:40.0 72 0:31:39.2 90 0:48:35.8 90 1:01:31.956
65 0:03:42.7 92 0:18:42.7 85 0:31:45.3 97 0:48:48.4 91 1:02:18.257
77 0:03:44.2 94 0:18:45.8 86 0:31:54.0 91 0:49:21.1 97 1:02:28.458
79 0:03:45.0 78 0:18:46.7 90 0:32:16.4 65 0:49:36.7 93 1:03:24.859

Posn Stage

1 Ash Park 2 Kershope 3 Buck Fell 1 4 Chirdonhead 5 Buck Fell 2
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Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

63 0:03:45.3 66 0:19:02.9 73 0:32:41.6 93 0:49:42.4 92 1:03:52.160
33 0:03:45.6 73 0:19:03.0 91 0:32:48.5 99 0:51:49.7 99 1:06:46.361
83 0:03:47.4 86 0:19:04.6 95 0:33:33.9 100 0:54:35.8 101 1:09:40.062
72 0:03:47.5 88 0:19:11.7 97 0:33:51.0 101 0:54:36.5 100 1:10:12.463

75= 0:03:48.5 85 0:19:16.4 98 0:34:17.4 87 0:57:40.3 87 1:11:24.064
84= 0:03:48.5 72 0:19:28.2 93 0:34:25.9 63 1:03:05.9 63 1:15:07.465
91 0:03:48.9 90 0:19:30.0 99 0:35:36.3 67 1:04:56.4 67 1:17:28.066
90 0:03:49.1 91 0:19:40.5 65 0:36:21.1 21 1:08:29.6 21 1:19:35.067
80 0:03:50.7 97 0:20:14.8 100 0:37:33.9 89 1:09:33.2 89 1:23:48.868
73 0:03:52.4 95 0:20:20.2 101 0:37:59.9 81 1:11:25.0 81 1:24:56.769
92 0:03:53.2 98 0:20:36.1 87 0:41:52.5 38 1:16:23.3 38 1:28:12.270
78 0:03:56.0 93 0:20:38.7 63 0:49:45.371
87 0:03:57.3 99 0:21:00.5 38 0:50:23.372
86 0:03:57.8 100 0:22:34.1 67 0:50:58.373
67 0:03:58.3 101 0:22:39.6 89 0:53:10.574
88 0:03:58.9 65 0:24:03.3 21= 0:56:00.075
85 0:04:01.5 63 0:27:45.3 70= 0:56:00.076
94 0:04:02.1 87 0:27:57.3 81= 0:56:00.077
96 0:04:02.3 38 0:28:23.378

102 0:04:03.8 67 0:28:58.379
97 0:04:07.4 89 0:31:10.580
93 0:04:07.6 21= 0:34:00.081
98 0:04:13.6 70= 0:34:00.082
95 0:04:15.8 81= 0:34:00.083
99 0:04:23.184

100 0:04:50.385
101 0:05:43.986
89 0:06:10.587
58 0:07:19.088

21= 0:09:00.089
70= 0:09:00.090
81= 0:09:00.091

Posn Stage

1 Ash Park 2 Kershope 3 Buck Fell 1 4 Chirdonhead 5 Buck Fell 2
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